
2016	
  GENERAL	
  ELECTION	
  RESULTS

11/10/16,	
  2:14	
  PM

RACE CANDIDATE PARTY	
  AFFILIATION RESULTS
President Hillary	
  Clinton/Tim	
  Kaine Democrat 61.5%

Donald	
  Trump/Michael	
  Pence Republican 33.3%
Jill	
  Stein/Ajamu	
  Baraka Green 1.7%
Gary	
  Johnson/Bill	
  Weld Libertarian 3.2%

US	
  Senate Loretta	
  Sanchez Democrat 37.5%
Kamala	
  Harris Democrat 62.5%

US	
  Congress,	
  49th	
  District Darrell	
  Issa Republican 51.1%
Doug	
  Applegate Democrat 48.9%

US	
  Congress,	
  50th	
  District Duncan	
  Hunter Republican 64.2%
Patrick	
  Malloy Democrat 35.8%

US	
  Congress,	
  51st	
  District Juan	
  Hidalgo Republican 28.1%
Juan	
  Vargas Democrat 71.9%

US	
  Congress,	
  52nd	
  District Denise	
  Gitsham Republican 43.4%
Scott	
  Peters Democrat 56.6%

US	
  Congress,	
  53rd	
  District Susan	
  Davis Democrat 66.1%
James	
  Veltmeyer Republican 33.9%

CA	
  Senate,	
  39th	
  District Toni	
  Atkins Democrat 62.4%
John	
  Renison Republican 37.6%

CA	
  Assembly,	
  71st	
  District Leo	
  Hamel Republican 34.4%
Randy	
  Voepel Republican 65.6%

CA	
  Assembly,	
  75th	
  District Andrew	
  Masiel,	
  Sr. Democrat 36.4%
Marie	
  Waldron Republican 63.6%

CA	
  Assembly,	
  76th	
  District Rocky	
  Chavez Republican 60.3%
Thomas	
  Krouse Republican 39.7%

CA	
  Assembly,	
  77th	
  District Brian	
  Maienshein Republican 57.9%
Melinda	
  Vasquez Democrat 42.1%

CA	
  Assembly,	
  78th	
  District Kevin	
  Melton Republican 31.2%
Todd	
  Gloria Democrat 68.8%

CA	
  Assembly,	
  79th	
  District John	
  Moore Republican 36.0%
Shirley	
  Weber Democrat 64.0%

CA	
  Assembly,	
  80th	
  District Lorena	
  Gonzalez Democrat 75.6%
Lincoln	
  Pickard Republican 24.4%

Board	
  of	
  Supervisors,	
  3rd	
  District Kristin	
  Gaspar Republican 49.1%
Dave	
  Roberts Democrat 50.9%

Board	
  of	
  Education,	
  5th	
  District Rick	
  Shea Democrat 50.5%
Mark	
  Wyland Republican 49.5%

City	
  of	
  San	
  Diego,	
  City	
  Attorney Mara	
  Elliott Democrat 56.6%
Robert	
  Hickey Republican 43.4%



2016	
  GENERAL	
  ELECTION	
  RESULTS

11/10/16,	
  2:14	
  PM

RACE CANDIDATE PARTY	
  AFFILIATION RESULTS
City	
  of	
  San	
  Diego,	
  City	
  Council	
  1st	
  District Barbara	
  Bry Democrat 66.2%

Ray	
  Ellis Republican 33.8%
STATEWIDE	
  MEASURES POSITION

Proposition	
  51 Yes
School	
  Bond No
Proposition	
  52 Yes
Hospital	
  Fees No
Proposition	
  53 Yes
Revenue	
  Bonds No
Proposition	
  54 Yes
Legislative	
  Transparency No
Proposition	
  55 Yes
Prop	
  30	
  Tax	
  Extension No
Proposition	
  56 Yes
Cigarette	
  Tax No
Proposition	
  57 Yes
Prison	
  Sentencing	
  Reform No
Proposition	
  58 Yes
English	
  Language	
  Immersion No
Proposition	
  59 Yes
Citizens	
  United'	
  Advisory	
  Ballot No
Proposition	
  60 Yes
Adult	
  Films No
Proposition	
  61 Yes
Presciption	
  Drug	
  Pricing No
Proposition	
  62 Yes
Death	
  Penalty	
  Repeal No
Proposition	
  63 Yes
Firearms No
Proposition	
  64 Yes
Marijuana	
  Legalization No
Proposition	
  65 Yes
Bag	
  Fee	
  Allocation No
Proposition	
  66 Yes
Death	
  Penalty	
  Reform No
Proposition	
  67 Yes
Plastic	
  Bag	
  Referendum No

LOCAL	
  MEASURES POSITION
Measure	
  C Yes
Hotel	
  Tax/Chargers	
  Stadium No

48.5%

RESULTS
54.0%
46.0%
69.6%
30.4%

52.3%

51.5%
64.3%
35.7%
62.1%
37.9%
62.9%
37.1%
63.6%
36.4%
72.4%
27.6%

44.7%

47.4%
46.1%
53.9%
46.3%
53.7%
46.1%
53.9%
62.6%
37.4%
56.0%
44.0%

43.0%
57.0%

55.3%
50.9%
49.1%
52.0%
48.0%

RESULTS


