

2016 GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

RACE	CANDIDATE	PARTY AFFILIATION	RESULTS
President	Hillary Clinton/Tim Kaine	Democrat	61.5%
	Donald Trump/Michael Pence	Republican	33.3%
	Jill Stein/Ajamu Baraka	Green	1.7%
	Gary Johnson/Bill Weld	Libertarian	3.2%
US Senate	Loretta Sanchez	Democrat	37.5%
	Kamala Harris	Democrat	62.5%
US Congress, 49th District	Darrell Issa	Republican	51.1%
	Doug Applegate	Democrat	48.9%
US Congress, 50th District	Duncan Hunter	Republican	64.2%
	Patrick Malloy	Democrat	35.8%
US Congress, 51st District	Juan Hidalgo	Republican	28.1%
	Juan Vargas	Democrat	71.9%
US Congress, 52nd District	Denise Gitsham	Republican	43.4%
	Scott Peters	Democrat	56.6%
US Congress, 53rd District	Susan Davis	Democrat	66.1%
	James Veltmeyer	Republican	33.9%
CA Senate, 39th District	Toni Atkins	Democrat	62.4%
	John Renison	Republican	37.6%
CA Assembly, 71st District	Leo Hamel	Republican	34.4%
_	Randy Voepel	Republican	65.6%
CA Assembly, 75th District	Andrew Masiel, Sr.	Democrat	36.4%
	Marie Waldron	Republican	63.6%
CA Assembly, 76th District	Rocky Chavez	Republican	60.3%
	Thomas Krouse	Republican	39.7%
CA Assembly, 77th District	Brian Maienshein	Republican	57.9%
	Melinda Vasquez	Democrat	42.1%
CA Assembly, 78th District	Kevin Melton	Republican	31.2%
	Todd Gloria	Democrat	68.8%
CA Assembly, 79th District	John Moore	Republican	36.0%
	Shirley Weber	Democrat	64.0%
CA Assembly, 80th District	Lorena Gonzalez	Democrat	75.6%
	Lincoln Pickard	Republican	24.4%
Board of Supervisors, 3rd District	Kristin Gaspar	Republican	49.1%
	Dave Roberts	Democrat	50.9%
Board of Education, 5th District	Rick Shea	Democrat	50.5%
	Mark Wyland	Republican	49.5%
City of San Diego, City Attorney	Mara Elliott	Democrat	56.6%
	Robert Hickey	Republican	43.4%



2016 GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

RACE	CANDIDATE	PARTY AFFILIATION	RESULTS
City of San Diego, City Council 1st District	Barbara Bry	Democrat	66.2%
-	Ray Ellis	Republican	33.8%
STATEWIDE MEASURES	POSITION	RESULTS	
Proposition 51	Yes	54.0%	
School Bond	No	46.0%	
Proposition 52	Yes	69.6%	
Hospital Fees	No	30.4%	
Proposition 53	Yes	48.5%	
Revenue Bonds	No	51.5%	
Proposition 54	Yes	64.3%	
Legislative Transparency	No	35.7%	
Proposition 55	Yes	62.1%	
Prop 30 Tax Extension	No	37.9%	
Proposition 56	Yes	62.9%	
Cigarette Tax	No	37.1%	
Proposition 57	Yes	63.6%	
Prison Sentencing Reform	No	36.4%	
Proposition 58	Yes	72.4%	
English Language Immersion	No	27.6%	
Proposition 59	Yes	52.3%	
Citizens United' Advisory Ballot	No	47.4%	
Proposition 60	Yes	46.1%	
Adult Films	No	53.9%	
Proposition 61	Yes	46.3%	
Presciption Drug Pricing	No	53.7%	
Proposition 62	Yes	46.1%	
Death Penalty Repeal	No	53.9%	
Proposition 63	Yes	62.6%	
Firearms	No	37.4%	
Proposition 64	Yes	56.0%	
Marijuana Legalization	No	44.0%	
Proposition 65	Yes	44.7%	
Bag Fee Allocation	No	55.3%	
Proposition 66	Yes	50.9%	
Death Penalty Reform	No	49.1%	
Proposition 67	Yes	52.0%	
Plastic Bag Referendum	No	48.0%	
LOCAL MEASURES	POSITION	RESULTS	
Measure C	Yes	43.0%	
Hotel Tax/Chargers Stadium	No	57.0%	